

City Council Items (Updated List Dec 2016)

Project Description	Cost	Staff/Council	Council Date	Council Action	Source of Funding
Resolution to Approve a Purchase Order with Johnson Outdoors for the Purchase of Tandem Kayaks and Associated Parts	\$62,500.00	CS	12/5/2016	approved	fund 71, general fund
Resolution to Approve Golf Cart Lease with CCB'S, LLC	\$69,951.72	CS	12/5/2016	approved	General Fund
Resolution to Approve an Increase to the Spartan Distributors, Inc., of Auburn Hills, Michigan, Sole Source Purchase Order for Miscellaneous Equipment Parts, Service and Repairs for Irrigation and Toro Turf Maintenance Equipment	\$55,000.00	CS	11/21/2016	approved	fund 71, general fund
Resolution to Recommend Approval of the Fuller Park Parking Lot Land Lease with the University of Michigan	NA	DD	8/15/2016	approved	General Fund
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Nationwide Construction Group to Supply and Install Fencing for the Off-Leash Dog Park at Broadway Park	\$46,143.70	AK	8/15/2016	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve New Farmers Market Enclosure Site Plan Street	NA	AK	8/4/2016	approved	NA
Resolution to Approve a Residential Parking District in the Northside Neighborhood and Appropriate General Fund Unobligated Fund Balance	\$6,000.00	DD	7/7/2016	approved	General Fund
Resolution to Accept a Fair Food Network Grant for the Ann Arbor Farmers Market for \$50,000.00 and Appropriate Funds	NA	CS	6/6/2016	approved	NA
Resolution to Approve a Michigan Department of Natural Resources Trust Fund (MNRTF) Grant Development Project Agreement for Gallup Park Universal Access Playground and Site Renovations and Accept and Appropriate Up to \$300,000.00 in Funding	NA	CS	6/6/2016	approved	NA
Resolution to Approve a Contract Agreement with the Michigan Department of Transportation for the Border to Border Trail Reconstruction - Gallup Park Segment, Contract #16-5187	\$699,100.00	CS	6/6/2016	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Blue Star, Inc. for Property Demolition, Clean Up and Site Restoration at 3013 Huron River Drive	\$93,300.00	CS	6/6/2016	approved	Fund 34
Resolution to Approve City of Ann Arbor Bryant Community Center Public Project, 3 & 5 W. Eden Court Site Plan	NA	AK	6/6/2016	approved	NA
Resolution to Approve an Off-Leash Dog Play Location at Broadway Park	NA	AK	4/18/2016	approved	NA
Resolution to Approve an Amendment in the Amount of \$50,000.00 to an Existing Professional Services Agreement with Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.	\$50,000.00	CS	3/21/2016	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Tennis Courts Unlimited, Inc. to Renovate Tennis Courts at Sugarbush, Woodbury and South Maple Parks	\$38,373.51	CS	3/21/2016	approved	Fund 71 & Developer
Resolution to Approve Riverside Park Parking Lot Land Lease with the University of Michigan	NA	CS	2/1/2016	approved	General Fund
Resolution to Appropriate Funds for and Approve a Budget in the Amount of \$105,000.00 and Accept Funding of up to \$90,000.00 from the Washtenaw County Office of Community and Economic Development for Design of an Addition to the Bryant Community Center (8 Votes Required)	\$15,000.00	CS	1/4/2016	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve Amendment No. 2 to Golf Cart Lease with Pifer Inc.	\$57,618.00	CS	11/5/2015	approved	General Fund
Resolution to Approve Transportation Alternative Program Project Funding of the Gallup Park Pathway	NA	CS	11/5/2015	approved	General Fund

Resolution to Approve a Partnership Agreement with the Michigan Recreation and Park Association, Accept a Grant for \$38,000.00 and Appropriate Funds	NA	CS	8/6/2015	approved	NA
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Saladino Construction Company, Inc. to Provide Barrier Free Access to the Bandemer Park Rowing Docks for \$68,734.00 and Appropriate Funds	\$68,734.00	CS	8/6/2015	approved	Bandemer Fund
Resolution to Approve a Grant of Easement to the Michigan Department of Transportation for Highway Purposes at the Existing M-14 Bridge over the Huron River	NA	CS	6/15/2015	approved	NA
Resolution to Accept a Fair Food Network Grant for the Ann Arbor Farmer's Market for up to \$50,000.00 and Appropriate Funds	NA	CS	6/1/2015	approved	NA
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Maniaci/Watt, LLC for Mack Pool Interior Ceiling and Trim Painting (\$183,800.00) and Appropriate Funds	\$183,800.00	AK	6/1/2015	approved	Fund 71, AAPS
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Best Asphalt to Rebuild the Tennis and Basketball Courts at Allmendinger and Hunt Parks (\$168,595.60)	\$168,595.60	AK	5/4/2015	approved	Fund 71
Resolution Establishing Skatepark Advisory Committee and Appointing Members	NA	JG, MA	4/6/2015	approved	NA
Resolution to Amend a Lease with Huron River Holdings, Inc. for Use of a Parking Lot at 416 Longshore Drive (\$9,000.00)	\$9,000.00	CS	4/6/2015	approved	General Fund